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REGISTER YOUR PRODUCT ONLINE AT WWW.LIFETIME.COM

REGISTRE SU PRODUCTO EN LÍNEA EN WWW.LIFETIME.COM 

At Lifetime, we are committed to providing innovative and quality products. While registering, you will 

have the opportunity to give us your feedback. Your input is valuable to us.

À Lifetime®, estamos comprometidos a proporcionar productos de calidad e innovadores. Al regis-

trar, tendrá la oportunidad de darnos su opinión. Su opinión es muy valiosa para nosotros.

Lifetime’s Promise to You:

LA PROMESA DE LIFETIME® A USTED:
®

®

REGISTER today!

¡REGISTRE hoy!

ENREGISTREZ VOTRE ARTICLE EN LIGNE CHEZ NOUS À WWW.LIFETIME.COM 

À Lifetime, nous sommes engagés à fournir des produits innovants et de qualité. Lors de l’enregistre-

ment, vous aurez l’occasion de nous donner votre avis. Vos remarques sont précieuses pour nous. 

LA PROMESSE DE LIFETIME À VOUS :

ENREGISTREZ aujourd’hui!

#1095308 E 9/5/2013
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DO NOT CONTACT THE STORE!
CALL OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT at 

1 (800) 225-3865

QUESTIONS OR MISSING PARTS?

* * U . S .  a n d  C a n a d a  c u s t o m e r s  O N L Y * *

Save this owner’s manual for future reference and in the event that the manufacturer 
has to be contacted.

¡NO CONTACTE LA TIENDA!
LLAME A NUESTRO DEPARTEMENTO DE SERVICIOS A 

CLIENTES al 1.800.225.3865

PREGUNTAS, FALTAN PIEZAS?

**Cl ientes  de los  E .U.A .  o  de Canadá SOLAMENTE**

Guarde este manual  del usuario para referencia futura y por caso que tenga que 
ponerse en contacto con el fabricante.

NE CONTACTEZ PAS LE MAGASIN !
APPELEZ NOTRE DÉPARTEMENT DE SERVICE À 

CLIENTÈLE au 1.800.225.3865

QUESTIONS, PIÈCES MANQUANTES ?

**Clientes des États-Unis et du Canada SEULEMENT** 

Conservez ce manuel de l’utilisateur pour référence future et en cas de besoin de 
contacter le fabricant.
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La mayoría de las lesiones son causadas por el abuso y/o por el no seguir las instrucciones.

Sea cauteloso al usar esta unidad.

EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE SEGUIR ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS PUEDE OCASIONAR EN LESIONES 

GRAVES Y/O DAÑO A LA PROPIEDAD Y ANULARÁ LA GARANTÍA.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Most injuries are caused by misuse and/or not following instructions. Use caution when using this 

product.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR PROPERTY 

DAMAGE AND WILL VOID WARRANTY.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

La majorité des accidents résultent d’une mauvaise utilisation et/ou du fait de n’avoir pas suivi les consignes. 

Observez toutes précautions utiles pendant l’utilisation de cet article.

LA NON-OBSERVATION DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS PEUT RÉSULTER EN ACCIDENTS GRAVES 

OU DOMMAGES MATÉRIELS ET ANNULE LA GARANTIE.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
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7/16”1/2” 9/16”

3/4”

3/16”

*Two adults required to complete assembly*

Only adults should set up the product. Do not allow children 

in the setup area until assembly is complete.

*Dos adultos requerido para completar armado*
Sólo los adultos deben montar este producto. No permiten a los niños montar este producto 

ni estar en el área de armado hasta que el armado esté completo.

*Il faut deux personnes adultes pour effectuer le montage*

Le montage ne doit être effectué que par des personnes adultes. Ne permettez pas aux 

enfants de s’approcher de la zone de montage avant que celui-ci ne soit terminé.
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ALH

ALF

ALE

AJJ

AJK

38”

43 ”3/8

43 ”3/8

27 5/8”

AKC

ALI

30 1/16”
AKB

AKQ

ALB

21 3/4 ”
AJD

AJX

AJQ

21 1/8”

(96.5 cm)

(55.25 cm)

(70.1 cm)

(53.65 cm)

(76.35 cm)

(110.2 cm)

(110.2 cm)
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AKZ

ALX

AJI

AJM
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AMU

ALD

AJS

AJY ALM

AJN

ALL

AKP

AKI
AMN

CNG

CNF

CNJ
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BCO

ADS

ABZ

ABB
AAF

ABE

ABR

AAE AAO

DRZ

ABD BTS

CIH

CCL

BCQ
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AAB

ABG

AJW

BNP

AOW

AAD

7 1/16”

ABS ACS

AAJ ABD ABF

ABK

AAV

AAX ABL ABN

(18 cm)

AAS

ABC

BCS

BCR
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ADP

ADR

AQH

CNIAAC

AAN

AAX

ABO

ABB

AAD

AAZ

AZP

CNE

CNH

AAJ

BCT

7 1/16” (18 cm)

7” (17.78 cm)

BCU
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1

ADS

ABZ

ABB

AAF

ABE

ABR

ALH

ALF

ALE
ALL

9/16” 

27 5/8”

(110 cm)

(110 cm)

(70 cm)

CIH

43 ”3/8

43 3/8”

BCO
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1.1

AAF

ABE

ABR

ABE
AAF

ABR

ALF
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1.2

9/16"

ABB

ALF
ALL

ABB

ABE
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ADS

1.3

CIH

ALH

ALF

ALH

ALF

ADSCIH

The Screw should be fl ush with the Pole, but will spin freely 

once installed. 

El Tornillo debe quedar a ras con el Poste, mas girará 

libremente cuando esté instalado.

La Vis doit être en affl eurement avec le Poteau mais elle 

tourne librement une fois posée.
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1.4

ADS

ALH

ALF

ALE

ADS

ALE

ALF

CIH

CIH

The Screw should be fl ush with the Pole, but will 

spin freely once installed. 

El Tornillo debe quedar a ras con el Poste, 

mas girará libremente cuando esté instalado.

La Vis doit être en affl eurement avec le Poteau 

mais elle tourne librement une fois posée.
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1.5

X

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA / AVERTISSEMENT 

6x

Repeat this step for the opposite end of the Pole assembly.

Repita este paso para el extremo opuesto del Montaje de poste.

Répétez cette étape pour l’extrémité opposée du Montage de Poteau.
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1.6
ALH

ALF

ALE

ABZ

ABZ

ABZ

3/8”

(              )
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2

21 3/4 ”
AJD

38”

AJM

ALI

AMU

AAE AAO ABD

1/2"

AJN

(96.5 cm)

(55.25 cm)

DRZ

BTS

3/16"

BCQ



20

2.1

2.2

AJM

AJN

AJN

X
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2.3

1

AJD
AMU

AMU

ALE

2
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AAE

ABD

AAO

1/2"

ALI

AAE

ABD

ABD

AAO

x2!

2.4
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SEC 

2.4

BTS DRZ

2.5

3/16"

DRZ

BTS
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3

AAS

ABS

ABC

ACS AAB

AAJ

ABD
ABF

ABG

ABK

AJW

BNP

AOW

AAV

BCS
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3

AJI

ALX

AJJ

AJK

1/2” 7/16”

ALD
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3.1

3.2

BNP
AAS

ABS
AAB

7/16”

AAB

ABS

AAB

AAS

AAS

BNP

AJJ

AJK

BNP

AJJ

AJK
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1/2”

AAJ ABD ABF

ABF ABF

AAJ

ABG ABD ABF

ALX

3.3

ABG
ABG

AAJ AAJ

ALX

ABG
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3.4

AJI

BNP

BNP
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ACS

ABK

AAV

ABK
ABK

ACS

ALD

AAV
AAV

ABG

AAV

3.5

1/2”
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1/2”

ABK

AJWAOW

3.6

ABK

AOW

AJW

BNP

ALX
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1/2”

ABC

3.7

ABC
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ABK

ABC ABC

3.8

1/2”

ABK

ABK

The Backboard Brackets (AJJ and AJK) are designed to be bent by hand.

Se pliegan a mano los Soportes del tablero (AJJ y AJK).

Les Supports du tableau (AJJ et AJK) sont conçus pour être pliés à la main.
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4

AAXABL

3/4” 

AAD

ABN

AKC

AKB

7 1/16”

25 7/8”

21 1/8”

ALM

(66.7 cm)

(53.7 cm)

(18 cm)

BCR



34

3/4”

AAXABL

4.1

AAD

7 1/16”

AKC

(18 cm)

AAX
ABL

AAD

AKC

ABL

AKC
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4.2

3/4”

AAXABL

AAD

7 1/16”

AKB

(18 cm)

AAX
ABL

AAD

AKB

ABL

AKB
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3/4”

AAX

4.3

AAD

7 1/16” ABN(18 cm)

AAX

ABN

AAD

AKC

AAX

AKC

AKB AKB

ABN

ABN ABN

AAD

ALH
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5

ADR

AQH

CNI

AAC

AAN

7”

AAX

ABO

ABB

AAD

7 1/16”

AAZ

AZP

CNE

CNH

AAJ

BCT
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5

AKQ

ALB

AKI

AJS

AJY AMN

AKP

CNG

CNF

CNJ

ALM

1/2”, 3/4”, 9/16” 
7/16” 
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5.1

AMNAQH

ADR

ADR

5.2

CNF

CNG

AKI

AQH

AQH AMN

ADR
ADR

ADR

AKI
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5.3

5.4

CNH

AZP

ALBNotch

CNI

AAJ

CNH

CNH

AZP

AZP

CNI

CNI

CNI

CNI

AAJ

AAJ
AAJ

AAJ

CNH
CNH

7/16”
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5.5

5.6
7.5’

10’

AKQ

AKP

CNE

CNE

AKQ

CNJALB

CNE
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5.7

AKQ

ALB

AKQ

ALB
10’

5.8

ALB

AJS

AMN
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5.9

AKQ

ALL

AAC
AAN

AAN

AAC

1/2”
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ALB

AKB AKB

AADAAX

ABOABO

AAX
ABO

AAD3/4”

5.10

7 1/16”
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5.11

7”

ABBAAZ

9/16”

AAZABB

AKC AKC
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5.12

5.13

x2!

AJY

AJJ

3

AJY
AAZ

x2!

Raise the Backboard to the highest position.

Levante  el Tablero al nivel más alto.

Soulevez le Panneau au niveau le plus haut.
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5.14

ALM

Make sure all hardware has been securely 

tightened before moving to the next section.

Asegure de bien apretar todos los elementos 

antes de seguir con la sección siguiente.

Vous assurez-vous de bien serrer tous les 

accessoires avant de commencer l’étape 

suivante.
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6

AKZ

AJX

AJQ

ADP

1/2”

BCU
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6.1
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ADP

AJX

ADP

AJX

AJX

AJI

AJI

AJQ
ADP

ADP

ADP

ADP

6.2

6.3

ADP
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6.4a Fill the base with Sand or Water. Sand is recommended.

Llene la Base (AJM) con arena o agua. Se recomienda arena.

Remplissez la Base (AJM) avec de sable o de l’eau. Nous 

recommandons sable.

6.4b

BLEACH
1
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ALX

AKZ

10’

(2,44 m)

6.5

6.6
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6.7

1/2”
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6.8
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IF RUST HAS PENETRATED THROUGH THE POLE ANYWHERE, REPLACE IT IMMEDIATELY!

POLE CARE AND SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

¡SI EL ÓXIDO HA ATRAVESADO EL POSTE EN ALGUNA PARTE, CÁMBIELO INMEDIATAMENTE!

CUIDADO DEL POSTE Y MANTENIMIENTO DEL SISTEMA

SI LA ROUILLE A PÉNÉTRÉ DANS LE POTEAU À UN ENDROIT QUELCONQUE, IL FAUT LE REMPLACER IMMÉDIATEMENT !

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DU POTEAU
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FAUTE DE NE PAS SUIVRE CES AVERTISSEMENTS, VOUS RISQUEZ DE CAUSER DES BLES-

SURES GRAVES ET/OU DES DOMMAGES À L’ÉQUIPEMENT.

SI NO SE OBEDECEN ESTAS ADVERTENCIAS PUEDEN PRODUCIRSE GRAVES LESIONES Y/O 

DAÑOS A LA PROPIEDAD.

Le propriétaire doit s’assurer que tous les joueurs connaissent et appliquent 
les règles suivantes afin d’utiliser l’équipement en toute sécurité. 

El propietario del sistema debe asegurarse de que todos los jugadores 
conozcan y respeten estas reglas para que el sistema se use en forma 

segura.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS MAY  RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY AND/OR 

PROPERTY DAMAGE.

Owners must ensure that all players know and follow these rules for safe 
operation of the system.

the rim as soon as safely possible.

guard during play.

unit standing in an upright position without first filling the base with weight or 
the system will tip quickly causing serious personal injury.

moving parts.

entangle in net.

con seguridad.

producirse lesiones graves si los dientes o la cara entran en contacto con el 

el juego.

Llene la base completamente siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante. 

causar graves lesiones personales.
Mantenga las manos y los dedos alejados de las piezas movibles cuando  

regule la altura o desplace el sistema.

Estos objetos pueden engancharse en la red.
La superficie donde se coloque la base debe estar lisa y desprovista de 

éstas pueden hacer que el sistema se tumbe.

Inspeccione el sistema antes de cada uso para verificar que esté 

possible.

lorsqu’ils jouent.

laissez jamais l’unité debout de plein pied sans avoir d’abord rempli la base avec 
un poids ou l’équipement pourrait basculer rapidement et causer de graves 
blessures.

gardez vos mains et doigts loin des pièces mobiles.

autre objet qui pourrait trouer la base entraînant ainsi une fuite ce qui pourrait 
faire basculer l’équipement.

l’équipement.

pièce en question.

signe de corrosion ou réparation nécessaire avant utilisation.

vent ou loin des structures qu’il pourrait endommager s’il basculait et loin des 
fils électriques.

mécanisme a été conçu uniquement pour soutenir le poids du panneau et de 

sous peine d’endommager l’équipement et d’annuler la garantie.

#FS16400 10/12/2004 www.lifetime.com

system in an area protected from the wind or in an area away from property that 

void the warranty.

WARNING

ADVERTENCIA AVERTISSEMENT
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LIFETIME BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT
5-YEAR LIMITED FACTORY WARRANTY*

THE MANUFACTURER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS TO WARRANTY CLAIMS IF PARTS ARE 

UNAVAILABLE OR OBSOLETE.

ALL WARRANTY CLAIMS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A SALES RECEIPT.

REPORT PRODUCT DEFECTS IN WRITING TO:

To register the product, visit our Web site at www.lifetime.com

WARRANTY INFORMATION

www.lifetime.com

*
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LOS SISTEMAS DE BASQUETBOL LIFETIME
GARANTÍA DE FÁBRICA LIMITADA DE 5 AÑOS

EL FABRICANTE SE RESERVA EL DERECHO DE HACER SUSTITUCIONES EN LOS ELEMENTOS REEMPLAZADOS BAJO 

GARANTÍA SI LAS PIEZAS NO ESTÁN DISPONIBLES O SON OBSOLETAS.

TODOS LOS RECLAMOS DE GARANTÍA DEBEN ESTAR ACOMPAÑADOS POR UN RECIBO DE COMPRA.

INFORME POR ESCRITO LOS DEFECTOS EN EL PRODUCTO A:

Para registrar el producto, visite nuestra página de Internet en www.lifetime.com

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA GARANTÍA

www.lifetime.com
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MATÉRIEL DE SYSTÈME BASKET-BALL
GARANTIE DE FABRICATION LIMITÉE DE 5 ANS

LE FABRICANT RÉSERVE LE DROIT DE FAIRE DES SUBSTITUTIONS EN CAS DE RECOURS EN GARANTIE SI LES PIÈCES 

NE SONT PAS DISPONIBLES OR SONT OBSOLÈTES.

TOUS LES RECOURS EN GARANTIE DOIVENT ÊTRE ACCOMPAGNÉS DU REÇU D’ACHAT

ENVOYEZ TOUS RAPPORTS SUR PRODUIT DÉFECTUEUX PAR ÉCRIT À :

Pour enregistrer le produit, rendez-vous sur notre site Web :  www.lifetime.com.

INFORMATION SUR LA GARANTIE

www.lifetime.com
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ENHANCE YOUR LIFETIME    PURCHASE BY ADDING ACCESSORIES OR OTHER GREAT PRODUCTS:  

MEJORE SU COMPRA LIFETIME    POR AÑADIR ACCESORIOS U OTROS BUENOS PRODUCTOS:   

AMELIOREZ VOTRE ACHAT LIFETIME    POUR AJOUTER DES ACCESSOIRES OU AUTRES PRODUITS FORMIDABLES : 

®

®

®

To purchase accessories or other Lifetime Products, visit us at:

Para comprar accesorios u otros productos Lifetime, visítenos a:

Pour acheter des accessories ou autres produits Lifetime, 

rendez-vous un visite à : 

www.lifetime.com

www.lifetime.com

www.lifetime.com

Or call: 1-800-424-3865

o llame al: 1.800.424.3865

Ou appelez-nous au: 1.800.424.3865




